5. Interests of Directors’ and Substantial Shareholders’ and Persons Connected to Them

 Save for the inadvertent increase in the percentage shareholdings and/or voting rights of the shareholders in
the Company as a consequence of the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-back Mandate, none of the Directors
and Substantial Shareholders of DUFU nor persons connected to them has any interest, direct or indirect, in the
Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back Mandate and, if any, the resale of the treasury shares.

 Based on the Register of Directors’ Shareholdings and the Register of Substantial Shareholders of DUFU as at
30 April 2020 and assuming that DUFU implements the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-back Mandate in full, the
effects of the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-back Mandate on the shareholdings of the Directors and Substantial
Shareholders of DUFU are as follows:-

Directors

Before the Proposed Renewal of
Share Buy-Back Mandate

After the Proposed Renewal of
Share Buy-Back Mandate

As at the LPD Minimum Scenario Maximum Scenario

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of
Shares %(a)

No. of
Shares %(a)

No. of
Shares %(b)

No. of
Shares %(b)

No. of
Shares %(c)

No. of
Shares %(c)

Lee, Hui-Ta also
 known as
 Li Hui Ta (1) 24,817,849 9.68 28,168,950(4) 10.99 24,817,849 10.48 28,168,950(4) 11.89 24,817,849 10.30 28,168,950(4) 11.70

Wu, Mao-Yuan 8,874,500 3.46 - - 8,874,500 3.75 - - 9,314,500 3.87 - -

Sung, Cheng-Hsi 11,000 0.00 - - 11,000 0.00 - - 11,000 0.00 - -

Joyce Wong Ai May - - - - - - - - - - - -

Yin, Chih-Chu also
 known as
 Laurence Yin - - - - - - - - - - - -

Lee Yoke Khay - - - - - - - - - - - -

Substantial
Shareholder

PCSB 26,033,250 10.16 - - 26,033,250 10.99 - - 26,033,250 10.81 - -

PFYSB 28,168,950 10.99 - - 28,168,950 11.89 - - 28,168,950 11.70 - -

Wong Ser Yian 15,572,393 6.08 - - 15,572,393 6.57 - - 15,572,393 6.47 - -

Lee, Wen-Jung (2) 147,000 0.06 26,033,250(5) 10.16 147,000 0.06 26,033,250(5) 10.99 202,000 0.08 26,033,250(5) 10.81

Lee, Su Hui-Fen 170,100 0.07 26,033,250(5) 10.16 170,100 0.07 26,033,250(5) 10.99 170,100 0.07 26,033,250(5) 10.81

Wang, Kuei-Hua (3) 5,056,065 1.97 28,168,950(4) 10.99 5,056,065 2.13 28,168,950(4) 11.89 5,056,065 2.10 28,168,950(4) 11.70

 Note:
Minimum Scenario - Assuming none of the 4,413,000^ ESOS Options are exercised and DUFU implements the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-back

Mandate in full.
Maximum Scenario - Assuming full exercise of the 4,413,000^ ESOS Options and DUFU implements the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-back

Mandate in full.
^ A total of 9,023,000 ESOS options was granted under the Company’s ESOS, out of which only 4,413,000 ESOS Options are allowed to be exercised from

1 July 2020 to 16 July 2024.

(a) Based on the total number of issued shares of 256,309,123 Shares, exclusive of 6,896,244 shares held as